Sheriff of Jefferson County 

P.O. Box 100, Hillsboro, Missouri  63050 

636-797-5000 

636-797-5049  Fax 

www.jcsd.org 

“Committed to Our Community” 

Program Narrative 

A. Description of the Issues- 

Jefferson County, Missouri is a suburban county with six hundred sixty-four (664) 

square miles of land and water. The approximate population for the county is 224,000 

with Ninety-six (96) percent being Non-Hispanic Caucasian, one (1) percent African 

American, and three (3) percent other races. Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office is the